



**TENDER NO: CEDA 002 / 2024 – 2025 INVITATION TO TENDER FOR PROVISION
OF CLEANING SERVICES AT CEDA HEAD OFFICE AND ITS BRANCHES FOR
A PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS**

‘CLARIFICATION TO BIDDERS’ ENQUIRIES – NO. 1’

The following questions were asked.

Question 1

I would like to ask about the cleaning Tender advertised. I would like to know if one has to attend all site visits to bid or you attend only one lot that you want to bid on.

Response:

The bidder could choose to attend all site visits to bid for all the four lots or attend only one lot that they are interested in bidding for.

Question 2

I'm enquiring about code 103, I don't have it so I was wondering if it's possible to get another company that has code 103 if it's possible how do I go about it?

Response:

The tender requires bidders that have the following codes ONLY in order to be considered;

“Code: 132 (Cleaning Services).

Sub code: 01 [Building Cleaning Services (including windows, carpets and others)].

AND

Code: 103 (Collection and Disposal of Hazardous Material).

Sub code: 03 (Clinical Waste Collection, Disposal and Related Services.)”

With the above noted, a bidder may arrange create a joint venture/partnership/consortium/subcontracting/ technical partner/alliance/association/cooperation or similar relationship in order to satisfy the above.

Question 3

Kindly clarify whether one has to attend all site visits to be able to qualify for the tenders that they intend to bid for.

Or the company may attend only the site visits of the tenders that they intend to bid for?

Response:

The bidder could choose to attend all site visits to bid for all the four lots or attend only one lot that they are interested in bidding for.